
2012 National Trophy Series Points

Classification

Mens Junior Ladies Junior

Mens Under 23 Ladies Under 23

Mens Senior Ladies Senior  discount 4th race

Mens Over 40 Ladies Over 40

Mens Over 50 Ladies Over 50

Mens Overall Rankings

Name Club Position Total Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Matt Stephenson Lincsquad 1 585 5 360 0 3 105 1 120 1 120 1 120 1 120

Brendan Reese 2 320 3 320 0 0 3 105 3 105 2 110 0

Tom Stead Nice Tri 3 397 4 299 0 6 98 4 100 5 99 0 4 100

Phil Binch Lincsquad 4 292 3 292 0 0 5 99 7 97 0 8 96

Antony Runnegar Bedford Traktors 5 291 3 291 0 7 97 9 95 0 5 99 0

Kevin Fish Lincsquad 6 368 4 282 0 8 96 12 92 10 94 0 18 86

Steve Dolby Lincsquad 6 282 3 282 0 5 99 0 9 95 0 16 88

Peter Chappill Lincsquad 8 275 3 275 0 13 91 15 89 0 9 95 0

David Finch Team Manvers 9 274 3 274 0 11 93 13 91 14 90 0 0

Ian Smith Worcester 10 220 2 220 0 2 110 0 0 0 2 110

Nigel Unwin 11 210 2 210 0 0 0 0 3 105 3 105

Steve King 12 208 2 208 0 0 2 110 0 0 6 98

Nigel Crowe Tyne Tri 13 198 2 198 0 4 100 6 98 0 0 0

Mark Pryor Quadrac Racing 14 197 2 197 0 0 7 97 0 4 100 0

Russell Breyer 15 183 2 183 0 0 14 90 11 93 0 0

William Davies Lincsquad 16 171 2 171 0 19 85 18 86 0 0 0

Nick Weir Carnegie Harriers 17 120 1 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 0

Matt Foulger Nottingham 17 120 1 120 0 1 120 0 0 0 0

Colin Calder 3 Peaks Tri 19 110 1 110 2 110 0 0 0 0 0

Adam Norfolk 19 110 1 110 0 0 0 2 110 0 0

Paulo Bellezze 21 105 1 105 3 105 0 0 0 0 0

Howard Roper Fleet Feet Tri 22 100 1 100 4 100 0 0 0 0 0

Philip Moysey 22 100 1 100 0 0 0 4 100 0 0

Mark Turner 24 99 1 99 0 0 0 0 0 5 99

Matt Chandler 25 98 1 98 0 0 0 6 98 0 0

Phil Holden Shrewsbury Masters 25 98 1 98 0 0 0 0 6 98 0

Max Davison Banbury C.C 27 97 1 97 0 0 0 0 7 97 0

Nick Gatland 27 97 1 97 0 0 0 0 0 7 97

Phil Wilkinson 29 96 1 96 0 0 8 96 0 0 0

Steve Giles 29 96 1 96 0 0 0 8 96 0 0

Daren Mitchelmore SYTri 29 96 1 96 0 0 0 0 8 96 0

Adrian Curtis 32 96 1 96 0 0 0 0 0 8 96

Jeff Chappill Lincsquad 33 95 1 95 0 9 95 0 0 0 0

Alan Cardy York Tri 34 94 1 94 0 10 94 0 0 0 0

Julian Brewer 34 94 1 94 0 0 10 94 0 0 0

Alan Willson SYTri 34 94 1 94 0 0 0 0 10 94 0

Paul Marshall 34 94 1 94 0 0 0 0 0 10 94

Phillippe Jumeau 38 93 1 93 0 0 11 93 0 0 0

Thomas Carrick 38 93 1 93 0 0 0 0 11 93 0

Josh Hook 38 93 1 93 0 0 0 0 0 11 93

Paul Barley Cleethorpes Athletics 41 92 1 92 0 12 92 0 0 0 0
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Phill Jones 41 92 1 92 0 0 0 12 92 0 0

Matthew Askins 41 92 1 92 0 0 0 0 12 92 0

Richard Mauder 66 92 1 92 0 0 0 0 0 12 92

Steve Rust 44 91 1 91 0 0 0 13 91 0 0

Jason Moore 44 91 1 91 0 0 0 0 13 91 0

Thomas Diaper 67 91 1 91 0 0 0 0 0 13 91

Dave Leigh 46 90 1 90 0 14 90 0 0 0 0

Charlie Sinclair 46 90 1 90 0 0 0 0 14 90 0

Oliver Main 68 90 1 90 0 0 0 0 0 14 90

Adam Moorhouse Britannia Inn, Brigg 48 89 1 89 0 15 89 0 0 0 0

Russ Handford 48 89 1 89 0 0 0 15 89 0 0

Lance Ball Wrecsam Tri 48 89 1 89 0 0 0 0 15 89 0

Paul Belcher 69 89 1 89 0 0 0 0 0 15 89

Andrew Yeadon Scunthorpe Tri 48 88 1 88 0 16 88 0 0 0 0

Neil Barker Lincsquad 48 88 1 88 0 0 16 88 0 0 0

Robert James 48 88 1 88 0 0 0 16 88 0 0

David Woodcock Banbury C.C 48 88 1 88 0 0 0 0 16 88 0

Ian Batty 48 88 1 88 0 0 0 0 0 16 88

Steve Lund Gool Viking Striders 56 87 1 87 0 17 87 0 0 0 0

Mark Salmon Lincsquad 56 87 1 87 0 0 17 87 0 0 0

Simon Currie 56 87 1 87 0 0 0 17 87 0 0

Mike Waters Wrecsam Tri 56 87 1 87 0 0 0 0 17 87 0

Tim Beaver 60 86 1 86 0 18 86 0 0 0 0

George Barnicoat 60 86 1 86 0 0 0 18 86 0 0

Tim Jones Shropshire Shufflers 60 86 1 86 0 0 0 0 18 86 0

David Gibbs Lincsquad 63 85 1 85 0 0 19 85 0 0 0

Geoff Fletcher 63 85 1 85 0 0 0 19 85 0 0

David Baker 63 85 1 85 0 0 0 0 0 19 85

Mark Craswell 66 84 1 84 0 20 84 0 0 0 0

Simon Crehan 66 84 1 84 0 0 0 20 84 0 0

Brendon Moore 66 84 1 84 0 0 0 0 0 20 84

Brandon Lark 69 83 1 83 0 0 0 0 0 21 83

73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ladies Overall Rankings

Name Club Position to Date Total Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Jean Ashley Chester Tri 1 435 4 335 0 1 120 3 105 0 2 110 4 100

Alison Deykin Lincsquad 2 419 4 320 0 2 110 0 3 105 3 105 5 99

Kathryn King Hereford 3 230 2 230 0 0 2 110 0 0 1 120

Becky Schofield Tri-anglia 4 120 1 120 0 0 1 120 0 0 0

Roz Giles 4 120 1 120 0 0 0 1 120 0 0

Sharon Colley Hereford Kayak Club 4 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 1 120 0

Sarah Roger 7 110 1 110 0 0 0 2 110 0 0

Joanna Swallow 7 110 1 110 0 0 0 0 0 2 110

Denise Smith Worcester 8 105 1 105 0 3 105 0 0 0 0

Alison Martin 8 105 1 105 0 0 0 0 0 3 105

Esther Browning 10 100 1 100 0 0 0 4 100 0 0

Elena Ward Banbury C.C./Oxford Tri 10 100 1 100 0 0 0 0 4 100 0

Karen Harland 12 99 1 99 0 0 0 5 99 0 0

Helen Harper Banbury C.C. 12 99 1 99 0 0 0 0 5 99 0
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Sarah Long Cherwell Runners 14 98 1 98 0 0 0 0 6 98 0

Anita Evans Shropshire Paddlesport 15 97 1 97 0 0 0 0 7 97 0

Nadine Kinsey 16 96 1 96 0 0 0 0 8 96 0

Sue Cheslett SSC/Masters 17 95 1 95 0 0 0 0 9 95 0

Jacqueline Payne 18 94 1 94 0 0 0 0 10 94 0

Josie Woodcock Banbury C.C. 19 93 1 93 0 0 0 0 11 93 0

AGE GROUP RANKINGS

Junior and Under 23 Men

Name Club Position to Date Total Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Tom Stead Nice Tri 1 480 4 360 0 1 120 1 120 1 120 0 1 120

George Barnicoat 2 110 1 110 0 0 0 2 110 0 0

Josh Hook 2 110 1 110 0 0 0 0 0 2 110

Brandon Lark 4 105 1 105 0 0 0 0 0 3 105

Over 40 Men

Name Club Position to Date Total Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Matt Stephenson Lincsquad 1 600 5 360 0 1 120 1 120 1 120 1 120 1 120

Phil Binch 5 310 3 310 0 0 3 105 3 105 0 4 100

Steve Dolby Lincsquad 6 307 3 307 0 2 110 0 5 99 0 6 98

Antony Runnegar Cambridge 2 303 3 303 0 3 105 6 98 0 4 100 0

Kevin Fish Lincsquad 3 391 4 295 0 4 100 8 96 6 98 0 7 97

David Finch Team Manvers 4 288 3 288 0 6 98 9 95 9 95 0 0

Nigel Unwin 10 220 2 220 0 0 0 0 2 110 2 110

Mark Pryor 7 205 2 205 0 0 4 100 0 3 105 0

William Davies Lincsquad 8 188 2 188 0 10 94 10 94 0 0 0

Nick Weir Carnegie Harriers 9 120 1 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 0

Colin Calder Three Peaks Tri 10 110 1 110 2 110 0 0 0 0 0

Steve King Hereford 10 110 1 110 0 0 2 110 0 0 0

Peter Moysey 10 110 1 110 0 0 0 2 110 0 0

Howard Roper Fleet Feet Tri 14 105 1 105 3 105 0 0 0 0 0

Nick Gatland 29 105 1 105 0 0 0 0 0 3 105

Steve Giles 15 100 1 100 0 0 0 4 100 0 0

Jeff Chappill Lincsquad 16 99 1 99 0 5 99 0 0 0 0

Phil Wilkinson 16 99 1 99 0 0 5 99 0 0 0

Phil Holden Shrewsbury Masters 16 99 1 99 0 0 0 0 5 99 0

Oliver Main 31 99 1 99 0 0 0 0 0 5 99

Max Davison Banbury C.C. 19 98 1 98 0 0 0 0 6 98 0

Paul Barley Cleethorpes Athletics 20 97 1 97 0 7 97 0 0 0 0

Julian Brewer 20 97 1 97 0 0 7 97 0 0 0

Phil Jones 20 97 1 97 0 0 0 7 97 0 0

Daren Mitchelmore Sytri 20 97 1 97 0 0 0 0 7 97 0

Dave Leigh 24 96 1 96 0 8 96 0 0 0 0

Steve Rust 24 96 1 96 0 0 0 8 96 0 0

Charlie Sinclair 24 96 1 96 0 0 0 0 8 96 0

Tim Beaver 27 95 1 95 0 9 95 0 0 0 0

Lance Ball Wrecsam Tri 27 95 1 95 0 0 0 0 9 95 0

Robert James 29 94 1 94 0 0 0 10 94 0 0

Mike Waters Wrecsam Tri 29 94 1 94 0 0 0 0 10 94 0
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Simon Currie 31 93 1 93 0 0 0 11 93 0 0

Tim Jones Shropshire Shufflers 31 93 1 93 0 0 0 0 11 93 0

Simon Crehan 33 92 1 92 0 0 0 12 92 0 0

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over 50 Men

Name Club Position to Date Total Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Peter Chappill Lincsquad 1 325 3 325 0 3 105 4 100 0 1 120 0

Ian Smith Worcester 4 240 2 240 0 1 120 0 0 0 1 120

Nigel Crowe Northumberland 2 230 2 230 0 2 110 1 120 0 0 0

Russel Breyer Ipswich Tri Club 3 225 2 225 0 0 3 105 1 120 0 0

Phillippe Jumeau 5 110 1 110 0 0 2 110 0 0 0

Geoff Fletcher 5 110 1 110 0 0 0 2 110 0 0

Alan Wilson Sytri 5 110 1 110 0 0 0 0 2 110 0

Paul Marshall 110 1 110 0 0 0 0 0 2 110

Paul Belcher 105 1 105 0 0 0 0 0 3 105

Andrew Yeadon Scunthorpe Tri 8 100 1 100 0 4 100 0 0 0 0

Ian Batty 100 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 4 100

Steve Lund Goole Viking Striders 9 99 1 99 0 5 99 0 0 0 0

Neil Baker Lincsquad 9 99 1 99 0 0 5 99 0 0 0

David Baker 99 1 99 0 0 0 0 0 5 99

Mark Craswell 11 98 1 98 0 6 98 0 0 0 0

Brendon Moore 98 1 98 0 0 0 0 0 6 98

Junior and Under 23 Ladies

Name Club Position to Date Total Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over 40 Ladies

Name Club Position to Date Total Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Alison Deykin Lincsquad 1 460 4 350 0 1 120 0 1 120 2 110 2 110

Sharon Colley Hereford Kayak club 2 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 1 120 0

Alison Martin 2 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 0 1 120

Karen Harland 4 110 1 110 0 0 0 2 110 0 0

Sue Cheslett SCC/Masters 5 105 1 105 0 0 0 0 3 105 0

Jacqueline Payne 6 100 1 100 0 0 0 0 4 100 0

Over 50 Ladies

Name Club Position to Date Total Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Jean Ashley Chester Tri 1 480 4 360 0 1 120 1 120 0 1 120 1 120

Denise Smith Worcester 2 110 1 110 0 2 110 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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